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NYNGAN PUBLIC
SCHOOL

2025 Term 2
Week 3

Wednesday 14th May
Cross Country
from 1.45pm

Thursday 15th May PSSA Rugby League
Dubbo

Friday 16th May
PSSA Netball Rd 2 v
Bourke PS at Nyngan

Week 4
Monday 19th May

12.30pm
Assembly

Yrs 3-6 item

Wednesday 21st May

Kinder visit to the
Library for National

Simultaneous
Storyline

Thursday 22nd May
Biodiversity Excursion

Yrs 3-6

Week 5
Monday 26th May

Nyngan Show
No school

Tuesday 27th May
CWA Public Speaking

Finals - Narromine

Wednesday 28th May
Mufti Day

Whole School Reward

Thursday 29th May
Nyngbar Cross

Country at 
Hermidale PS

Friday 30th May Mid-term Break

Week 6
Monday 2nd June

Mid-term Break

Week 7
Monday 9th June

Kings Birthday
Public Holiday

Week 8
Monday 16th June

12.30pm
Assembly
K-2 item

Dear Parents,

It’s been another action packed week at Nyngan PS, with students shining
both on the court and on the stage!

Our Years 3–6 netballers travelled to Dubbo for the Schools Cup, where
they impressed us with their skills, outstanding behaviour and exemplary
sportsmanship. A huge well done to all involved.

On Wednesday, students from Stage 2 and 3 took part in the CWA Public
Speaking competition. We were so proud of those who faced their nerves
and delivered thoughtful, well-prepared speeches. We would like to
announce that Louis, Thomas, Darcy and Stanley have now been selected
to speak at the CWA Public Speaking Finals Day to be held in Narromine
on Tuesday 27th May. We wish them the very best as they represent our
school.

With our school cross country coming up next Wednesday, students have
been fine-tuning their fitness in preparation for a fun and energetic
afternoon.

And finally, as Sunday approaches, we’d like to wish a very Happy
Mother’s Day to all the special people who fill the role of ‘mum’ in
someone’s life.

Jessica Finn
Assistant Principal

Safe,
Respectful, 

Cooperative
Learners
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"IN SEARCH OF KNOWLEDGE"

TERM 2
IMPORTANT DATES

Not attending due to lack
of numbers









POSITIVE BEHAVIOUR

RESPECTFUL

SAFE

COOPERATIVE

Attendance Winner: Alexis

Line Legends: Year 5/6

Bango Winners:
Kinder:    Willow M 
Year 1/2H: Ashton
Year 1/2J: Milford 
Year 3:    Jaelyn
Year 4/5:  Nevaeh
Year 5/6:  Coby

Sebastian - 16th

THIS WEEK'S DRAW WINNERS ARE:

for learning







Consider being a foster carer in
your community. If you can care
for a kid from your mob, yarn with
us to find out how we'll support
you. Contact the Uniting office on
6885 5010 to learn more.



Information for Boys in Year 5


